’(o‘_»'l.N CARIOS, CA,

HOMETOWN DAYS FOOTRACE
SEPTEMBER 8, 1985

5 MILES

Course meesured and certified by Tom Knight)

Course Records

Men: Dan Sauers

Age Division s

ien 18 & under
1. Armend Musey

2.
3.

1.
.
3.

l-
2.
3-

1.
2e
3.

1.

Best Costume:

Erik Arveson
Lee Brandenburg

19 - 29

Robert Collins

Mike Suliivan
Tom Eller

30 - 39
Dan Sauers
Hank Lawson
Jim Moyles

40 - 48

Leon Souza
Ron Simmons
Daniel Brz,

50 - 59
Richard Laine
Neil Moore
Gary Anderson

60 & up
Irv Mzltzer

*1,

2-
3.
4.
5.
5-
70
8-
9.

*

Dan Sauers
Hank Lawson
Robert Collins
Jim Moyles
Mike Sullivan
John Lzwson
Jim Lawson
Tom Eller

Overgll winner

29:10
29:59
34:51

25:02
27:44
28:22

251:25
25:34
27415

32:22
33:40
34:43

32:04
36:48
38:33

42357

Joanne Engelhardt

25:25
25: 34
25:52
2115
27:44
27:49
28:08
28:22
28:34

Weather: Wet

Women: Alison Unterreiner 30:35

Women

lo
2-
3.

1.
2.

3.

1.
2.
3e

l.
2'
3e

1.
2
3-

Aimee Meyer
Tessa Brown
Megan Meyer

19 - 29

Alison Unterreiner

Teri Juri
Debra Waters

30 - 39

Karen Gotelli
Lois Parsons
Donna Werbe

40 - 49

Gigi Luhtala
Marge Gerrity
Harriet Anderson

50 - 59

Joan Pribnow
Arlys Oesterling
Kay Hale

2. Joseph Gallegos

10. Ian Waters

1ll. Greg lfandeanis
12. Hashim Bashir
13. Armand Musey
14. Erik Arveson
15: Ray Umeda

16, Jeff Richman
17. Carlos Martinez

18.

18 & under

John Unterreiner

40:57
47:02
49:45

30:35
33:08
33:17

36:31
38:38

38;52

32322
36:12
39:07

37411
49:01
49:58

43:47

28:37
28:50
29:09
29:10
29:59
30:08
30:15
30222
30:35



* 19.
20.
o1,
22
23
24,
25.
26.
27
28.
29.
30.
33,
32.
33,
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48,

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56/

57.

58.

59.

50.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67

68.

69.

70.

Tie

72,

Alison Unterreiner
Tom Smith
Kendell Williams
Manual Ramirez
Terry Gallegher
John Geer
Richard Laine
Denny Gonsalves
Gigi Luhteala
Leon Souza

Teri Juri

Debra Waters
Paul Catzlli
Ron Simmons
Michael Conver
Greg Moen

Negal Litman
Paul Sivley
Daniel Bragz
David Wessel
Lee Brandenburg
Robert Collins

Verne Brown
Bill Rozar
Brian Juri
David Parsons
Joan Henney
Alan Bariba=znlt
Marge Gerrity
George Rogers
Karen Gotelli
Neil lMoore

Joan Pribnow
William Comstock
Mario Soto
Richard Hular
Dennis Ryan

Paul Koenig

Gary Anderson
Lois Parsons
Kosta Dedo

Steven Kawamoto
Donna Werby
Robert Schoffstall
Mark Taylor
Harriet Anderscn
Carlos Dellarchena
Carol Selb

Carol Cole

Pred Bravo

Naomi Tuite

Bryan Meyer

30:35
30:56
31:19
31:24
31326
31:41
32:04
32:15
32:22
32:22
33:08
33¢17
313520
33:40
33:49
34:07
34:14
34:16
34:43
34:48
34:91
34:53
35:01
35:05
35:12
35:18
35:22
35324
23 L 37

- 36:12

36:22
36:31
36:48
37:11
37:20
37:24
27130
37:45
38:08
38:24
38:33
38:38
38:50
38:50
38:52
38:57
39:00
39:07
39:07
39:24
39:32
39:33
39:38
39:40

73.
T4.
T
T64
i 1
T84
79
80.
81.
82.
83,
84.
85,
86.
8T
88.
89,
80.
gl.
92.
93.
94.
95.
Q6.
97.
98.
9g.
100.
101.
102,
103
104,
105.
106,
107.
108.
109.
110,

Rob Albin
James Leahy
Aimee lleyer

Paul Benchener
Tom Gelvin
Dick Uschyk
Joel Cohen

Jim Winkel
David Schwartz
Don Floyd

Dave Patterson
Don Bradley
Irv Maltzer
Tom Morse

Gary Potts

Carolyn Brandenburg

Donna Nickerson
Margie Whitnah
Joseph Gallegos
Marv Mitchell
Karen Yingling
Dick Muller

Dan Su

Greg Calarco
Tegsa Brown
Patti Cavender

Debbie Spillane

Arlys Oesterling

Lynne Leahy

Joanne Engelhardt

Megan Meyer
Kay Hale

Lois Koenig
Alan Lubke
Joan Chisholm

39:51
40:48
40:57
41:0L
41:3
41:33
41:36
41:46
41:50
42:06
42:07
42:08
42:09
42:56
42:57
43:09
43:32
43323
43:36
43:47T. .
43:47
45:35
46:20
46:26
47:02
47:02
A4T:02
47: 35
48:50
49:01
49:12
49:12
49:43
49:45
49:58
5L:45
52:47
54:36



